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LIST OF HOLIDAYS 2023-24

07.04.23 Friday Good Friday
14.04.23 Friday Birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar
15.04.23 Saturday Bengali New Year’s Day
22.04.23 Saturday Eid-Ul-Fitr
01.05.23 Monday May Day
05.05.23 Friday Buddha Purnima
29.06.23 Thursday I1d-Ud-Zoha
29.07.23 Saturday Muharram
06.09.23 Wednesday Janmastami
02.10.23 Monday Gandhi Jayanti
14.10.23 Saturday Mahalaya
27.11.23 Monday Birthday of Guru Nanak
23.01.24 Tuesday Birthday of Netaji
14.02.24 Wednesday Saraswati Puja
26.03.24 Tuesday Holi
VACATIONS. HOLIDAYS 2023-24
04.06.23 to 02.07.23 Summer
19.10.23 to 30.10.23 Durga Puja
11.11.23 to 20.11.23 Diwali Break
24.12.23 to 03.01.24 Winter
29.02.24 / 02.03.24 to 27.03.24 Session Break [9 & 11]
13.03.24 t0 03.04.24 Session Break [KG to 3]
14.03.24 to 03.04.24 Session Break [4 to 8]
FTM 2023-24
Date Classes Date Classes
22.07.23 4-12 13.01.24 All
05.08.23 KG-3 14.03.24 9&11
18.10.23 4-12 22.03.24 KEGto4
04.11.23 EG-3 23.03.24 5t08

School Timings : Classes — KG : g:toa.m. to 12:40 pm./1to 4 : 8:00 am. to 12240 pm./§to 10 : 9:10 am. to

3205 pom. /11 & 12: 8:00 am. to 12:45 p.m.

School Working Days : Classes KG to 4 & 11 & 12— Monday to Friday / Classes 5 to 10 — Monday to

Saturday. Saturday timing — 9:10 a.m. onwards [subject to change).




Date Day
04.04.23 | Tuesday |Academic Session 2023-24 starts.
24.04.23 | Monday |WA 1[4 & 5] starts.
25.05.23 | Thursday |Study leave for classes 6 to 10 & 12.
27.05.23 | Saturday |TERM 1 Examination [6 to 10] & UT_1 [12] start.
04.06.23 | Sunday |School closes for Summer Holidays.
03.07.23 Monday |WA 2[4 & 5] starts.
17.07.23 | Monday |Evaluation 1 [1 to 3] starts.
22.07.23 | Saturday |PTM_1.1-4-12.
05.08.23 | Saturday |PTM 1.2-KG-3.
21.08.23 | Monday |Assessment 1 starts.
07.09.23 | Thursday |Study leave for classes 4 to 12 starts.
11.09.23 Monday |TERM 1 [4 & 5] & HY Examination [6 to 8] start.
12.09.23 | Tuesday |HY Examination [9 & 10] & UT [11 & 12] start.
12.10.23 | Wednesday | Evaluation 2 starts.
16.10.23 | Monday |WA 3 starts.
18.10.23 | Wednesday |PTM_2.1-4-12.
19.10.23 | Thursday |Durga Puja holidays start.
04.11.23 | Saturday |PTM_22-KG-3.
11.11.23 | Saturday |Diwali Break starts.
22.11.23 | Wednesday | Term 3 [6 to 8], Term 3 [9] & UT 2 [11] start.
03.12.23 Sunday |Preparatory study leave - 10 &12 starts.
09.12.23 | Saturday |Preparatory Examination 1 [10 & 12] starts.
24.12.23 | Sunday |Winter Break starts.
08.01.24 Monday |WA 4 [4 & 5] starts. Practical Examination Schedule of Class 12 starts.
13.01.24 | Saturday |PTM_3- Al Classes.
19.01.24 Friday |Preparatory Examination 2 [10 & 12] starts.
10.02.24 | Saturday |Study leave -9 & 11 starts.
17.02.24 | Saturday |Annual Examination [9 & 11] starts.
24.02.24 | Saturday |Study leave - KG to 8 starts.
02.03.24 | Saturday |TERM 2[4 & 5] & Annual Examination [6 to 8] start.
04.03.24 | Monday |Assessment 2 & Evaluation 3 start.
14.03.24 | Thursday |PTM_4.1-Classes9 & 11.
21.03.24 | Thursday |Registration of students for classes 10 & 12 for Session 2024-25.
22.03.24 Friday |PTM_4.2 - Classes KG to 4 & Distribution of Academic Cards.
23.03.24 | Saturday |PTM_4.3 - Classes 5 to 8 & Distribution of Academic Cards.
28.03.24 | Thursday |Academic session 2024-25 - 10 & 12 starts.
29.03.24 | Friday |Registration of students for 1 to 5 for Academic Session 2024-25.
30.03.24 | Saturday |Registration of students for 6 to 9 for Academic Session 2024-25.
04.04.24 | Thursday |Academic Session 2024-25 starts. Boarders join on 03.04.24.
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Date Day
21.04.23 Friday Group Activity Day [KG to 4].
06.05.23 | Saturday |Inter-House Table Tennis / Badminton / Chess Tournament starts.
09.05.23 | Tuesday |Rabindra Jayanti Celebration. Inter-House Elocution [Bengali] Comp.
12.05.23 Friday |Mother’s Day Celebration.
20.05.23 | Saturday |Inter-House Debate [Hindi] Competition.
02.06.23 Friday |Activity Day [KG to 4].
05.07.23 | Wednesday | Inter-House Throwball [Girls] / Volleyball [Boys] Tournament starts.
08.07.23 | Saturday |Investiture Ceremony. Van Mahotsav Celebration.
413.07.23 | Thursday |Bhanu Jayanti Celebration. Inter-House Elocution [Nepali] Comp.
14.07.23 Friday Go As You Like [KG].
28.07.23 Friday Intra-Class Story Telling Competition [KG to 4].
02.08.23 | Wednesday | Inter-House Kabaddi & Football Tournaments start.
05.08.23 | Saturday |Inter-House Debate [English] Competition.
09.08.23 | Wednesday | Inter-House Swimming Tourmnament starts.
11.08.23 Friday Action Rhyme Competition [KG].
12.08.23 | Saturday |Inter-House & Intra-Class Art Competition.
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19.08.23 | Saturday |Inter-House Elocution [Hindi] Competition.
26.08.23 | Saturday |Inter-House Spell Bee Competition.
01.09.23 Friday |Intra-Class Elocution [English] Competition [KG to 4].
02.09.23 | Saturday |Inter-House Solo Song Competition.
30.09.23 | Saturday |Inter-House Quiz Competition.
06.10.23 Friday Intra-Class Handwriting Competition [KG to 4].
07.10.23 | Saturday |Inter-House Elocution [English] Competition.
11.10.23 | Wednesday | Inter-House Cricket Tournament starts.
08.11.23 | Wednesday | Inter-House Basketball Tournament starts.
10.11.23 Friday Inter-House Rangoli Competition. Boarder students leave.
01.12.23 Friday |Intra-Class Solo Song Competition [KG to 4].
22.12.23 Friday Confluence - 7th Annual Day - 3:00 p.m.
23.12.23 | Saturday |Bachpan - 5th Junior Annual Concert - 11:00 a.m.
11.01.24 | Thursday |Elocution [Hindi/Bengali/Nepali] Competition [KG to 4].
13.01.24 | Saturday |Exhibition [Art & Craft, Science etc.].
20.01.24 | Saturday |8th NBSSC Inter School Badminton Tournament.
27.01.24 | Saturday |inter-House Fireless Cooking Competition.
03.02.24 | Saturday |Adieul Class of 2024.
09.02.24 Friday |Intra-Class Solo Dance Competition [KG to 4].
16.02.24 Friday |Activity Day [KG to 4].
21.02.24 | Wednesday | International Mother Language Day celebration.




Examination / Assessment / Evaluation Schedule 2023-24

Weekly Assessment — Classes 4 & 5

Date c4 Cb Date C4 Cb
24.04.23| Maths | Lang.1 03.07.23| Maths | Lang.1
— [02.05.23 | Lang.1 | Maths o~ | 10.07.23 | Lang. 1 | Maths
< |08.05.23 Lang. 2 S.St. < | 17.07.23 Lang. 2 S.St.
= [16.05.23| Sst Sc. 2 [2407.23] sst Sc.
22.05.23 Sc. Lang. 2 31.07.23 Sc. Lang. 2
16.10.23| Maths | Lang. 1 08.01.24| Maths | Lang.1
m |01.11.23 | Lang.1 | Maths < |15.01.24 | Lang.1 | Maths
< |06.11.23| Lang. 2 S.St. < |2201.24| Lang. 2 S8k
= [22.11.23] sst. Sc. = [200124| sst. Se.
28.11.23 Sl Lang. 2 05.02.24 Sc. Lang. 2
Evaluation 1
CLASS | 17.07.23 18.07.23 19.07.23 20.07.23
1 Lang 1 Lang 2 EVS Maths
2 Maths EVS Lang 1 Lang 2
3 Lang 2 Maths Lang 1 EVS
Assessment 1
CLASS | 21.08.23 22.08.23 23.08.23 24.08.23 25.08.23
KG Lang 1 EVS Rhyme Maths Lang 2
Evaluation 2
CLASS | 12.10.23 13.10.23 16.10.23 17.10.23
1 Lang 1 Lang 2 EVS Maths
2 Maths EVS Lang 1 Lang 2
3 Lang 2 Maths Lang 1 EVS
Assessment 2 & Evaluation 3
CLASS | 04.03.24 06.03.24 08.03.24 12.03.24
KG Lang 1 EVS Maths Lang 2
1 Lang 1 Lang 2 EVS Maths
2 Maths EVS Lang 1 Lang 2
3 Lang 2 Maths Lang 1 EVS




TERM 1 [6 to 10]

Date 6 7/ 8 9 10
27.05.23 | Lang. 1 Maths Lang. 1 Maths S.Sc.
29.05.23 Sc. S.Sc. S.Sc. Sc. Lang. 2
30.05.23 Maths Lang. 1 Lang. 2 Lang. 1 Maths
31.05.23 | Lang. 2 Sc. Maths S.Sc. Sc.
01.06.23 S.Sc. Lang. 2 Sc. Lang. 2 Lang. 1
02.06.23 | Lang. 3 Lang. 3 Lang.3 |AL/D.S.|AlL/D.S.

TERM 1 [4 & 5] Half Yearly [6 to 10] Examination Schedule 2023-24
Date 5 6 7 8 9 10
11.09.23| Lang.1 | Lang.2 | Lang. 3 | Lang. 3 | Lang. 3
12.09.23 Lang.2 | Lang. 1
13.09.23 Sc. S.St. S.Sc. Sc. Maths
14.09.23 S.Sc. Maths
15.09.23 S.St. Sc. Sc. Maths S.Sc.
16.09.23 Sc. S.Sc.
18.09.23| Lang.2 | Lang.1 | Lang.1 | Lang.2 | Lang.1
19.09.23 AlL/D.S.|AL/D.S.
20.09.23| Maths | Maths Maths S.Sc. Sc.
21.09.23 Lang.1 | Lang. 2
22.09.23 Lang. 2 | Lang.1 | Lang. 2
23.09.23 ' Maths Sc.
TERM 3 [6 to 9] Schedule 2023-24
Date 6 7 8 9
22.11.23 Sc. S.Sc. Maths S.Sc.
23.11.23 Lang. 2 Lang. 1 Lang. 2
24.11.23 Lang. 1 Lang. 2 Lang. 1 Lang. 1
25.11.23 S.Sc. Maths Sc. A.L/D.S.
28.11.23 Lang. 3 Lang. 3 Lang. 3 Lang. 2
29.11.23 Maths Sc. S.5c.
30.11.23 Maths
02.12.23 Sc.
Annual Examination — Class 9
17.02.24 19.02.24 21.02.24 | 23.02.24 | 26.02.24 28.02.24
Lang. 2 S.Sc. Lang.1 | AL /DS. Sc. Maths
Preparatory Examination_1 [10]

09.12.23 11.12.23 13.12.23 15.12.23 18.12.23 20.12.23
Lang. 2 Sc. Lang.1 | AL /D.S. S.Sc. Maths
Preparatory Examination 2 [10]

19.01.24 22.01.24 24.01.24 29.01.24 31.01.24
Lang. 2 S.Sc. Lang. 1 Sc. Maths




TERM 2 [4 & 5] Annual [6 to 8]

Date 4 5 7 8
02.03.24 Lang. 1 Lang. 2 Lang. 2 Lang. 1 Lang. 2
05.03.24 Sc. S.St. Sc. Maths S.Sc.
07.03.24 S.St. Sc. Lang. 1 Lang. 2 Lang. 1
09.03.24 Lang. 2 Lang. 1 Maths S.Sc. Se.
11.03.24 Lang. 3 Lang. 3 Lang. 3
13.03.24 Maths Maths S.Sc. Sc. Maths

UT_1][11]
12.09.23 | 14.09.23 | 16.09.23 | 18.09.23 | 19.09.23 | 21.09.23 | 23.09.23
Chem./Eco. Bio./BST | Phy./Acc.
Eng. C. CS/PED /Hist. Maths AlL/D.S. 7. - /Pol. Sc.
UT 2[11]
229123 || 244123 10 254123 1::28:1123- .. 3013:11 | 021223 | 641223
Chem./Eco.| Bio./BST Phy./Acc.
Eng. C. CS/PED AlL/MDS. Hist. o Maths /Pol. Sc.
Annual [11]
17.02.24 | 19.02.24 | 21.02.24 | 23.02.24 | 26.02.24 | 28.02.24 | 01.03.24
Phy./Acc. Bio./BST | Chem./Eco.
Eng. C. /Pol. Sc. CS/PED AIL/MD.S. Maths /Geo. /Hist.
UT_1[12]
27.05.23 | 29.05.23 | 30.05.23 | 31.05.23 | 01.06.23 | 02.06.23 | 03.06.23
Chem./Eco. Bio./BST Phy./Acc.
Eng. C. CS/PED /Hist. Maths /Geo. Al/D.S. /Pol. Sc.
UT _2[12]
12.09.23 | 14.09.23 | 16.09.23 | 18.09.23 | 19.09.23 | 21.09.23 | 23.09.23
Phy./Acc. Bio./BST | Chem./Eco.
Eng. C. CS/PED Maths /Pol. Se. AlL/D.S. Itién. /Hist,
Preparatory Examination 1 [12]
09.12.23 | 11.12.23 | 13.12.23 | 15.12.23 | 16.12.23 | 18.12.23 | 20.12.23
Phy. / Acc. Bio. / BST | Chem./Eco.
Eng. C. / Pol. Sc. Maths AlL/D.S. CS/PED i t3an. /Hist.
Preparatory Examination 2 [12]
19.01.24 22.01.24 24.01.24 29.01.24 31.01.24
Eng. C. Bio./BST/Geo. Maths | Chem./Eco./Hist. P/'I‘,Yc;i fee




